10:00 am
10:05 am
10:10 am
10:15 am
10:20 am
11:00 am
11:15 am
12:00 pm

12:15 pm

12:30 pm

12:50 pm

1:00 pm

COLORADO STATE PATROL ASSOCIATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING AGENDA
Thursday, April 14, 2022
55 Wadsworth Boulevard
Lakewood, CO 80226

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES- March

TREASURER'’S REPORT - Nathan Emery

PROJECT MANAGEMENT UPDATES- John Takahashi and Craig Fernandez

LEGISLATIVE REPORT- Bill Skewes

COMMAND STAFE- TBD

REPRESENTATIVE UPDATES

MAGAZINE REPORT- Angelina Page

OLD BUSINESS
1. Smokey Golf Tournament
2. District 4 and District 5 Openings
3. District Representative Terms coming due June 30t%:
a. District 2 Representative
b. District 3 Representative
c. Speciality Troopers Branch Representative
d. Retired Representative (Appointed by the CSP Alumni Assocation)

NEW BUSINESS

1. Define Retiree Status

2. Little Bear Golf Tournament

3. Magazine Contract

4. Trooper’s Counsel- Col. Trott Report

ANNOUNCEMENTS /UPCOMING EVENTS
NTC in Long Beach- May 18-20, 2022
Cadet Class 2021-3 Graduation- Thursday, June 9, 2022

ADJOURN



