Thursday, April 14, 2022 55 Wadsworth Boulevard Lakewood, CO 80226

10:00 am	ROLL CALL
10:05 am	APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES- March
10:10 am	TREASURER'S REPORT – Nathan Emery
10:15 am	PROJECT MANAGEMENT UPDATES- John Takahashi and Craig Fernandez
10:20 am	LEGISLATIVE REPORT - Bill Skewes
11:00 am	COMMAND STAFF- TBD
11:15 am	REPRESENTATIVE UPDATES
12:00 pm	MAGAZINE REPORT- Angelina Page
12:15 pm	OLD BUSINESS 1. Smokey Golf Tournament 2. District 4 and District 5 Openings 3. District Representative Terms coming due June 30th: a. District 2 Representative b. District 3 Representative c. Speciality Troopers Branch Representative d. Retired Representative (Appointed by the CSP Alumni Assocation)
12:30 pm	NEW BUSINESS 1. Define Retiree Status 2. Little Bear Golf Tournament 3. Magazine Contract 4. Trooper's Counsel- Col. Trott Report
12:50 pm	ANNOUNCEMENTS/UPCOMING EVENTS NTC in Long Beach- May 18-20, 2022 Cadet Class 2021-3 Graduation- Thursday, June 9, 2022
1:00 pm	<u>ADJOURN</u>